((J' 'USA I?r‘())l(l,;yclin g

Steamboat Springs Transit s Challenge

SPECIAL BUS SERVICE
AUGUST 26, 2011

Steamboat Springs Transit is excited to welcome the guests, participants and spectators
associated with the 2011 USA Pro Cycling Challenge. We recommend that people
consider SST as an option for getting around as there will be several detours, limited
parking and traffic delays. In anticipation of this event, Steamboat Springs Transit has
developed additional routes and stops designed to effectively move people to and
around the event. Described below are these new routes, times they will operate and
the best way to utilize Steamboat Springs Transit to enjoy this world class event.

Overview:

For much of the event, SST will be operating the normal Summer Schedule. During
the Friday events, Steamboat Springs Transit will expand our service to
5 different routes between 10:00 am and 7:00 pm.

These 5 routes will be:

1. The “West Steamboat (brown) Line” serving from the Steamboat Campground,
through the Stockbridge parking lot to a special stop set up at the Core trail on
13th Street.

2. The “Lincoln Avenue (black) Line” serving from the Stockbridge parking lot, up
and down Oak Street and Lincoln Avenue (Hwy. 40), through the Grocery Stores
and up to the Gondola Transit Center.

6. The “Yellow Line” will serve much of the area that it normally serves, but due to
road closures will not be able to serve the Howelsen complex. Continue to call
(970) 846-1279 to speak directly to the driver and arrange service. The “Yellow
Line” will go out of service at its regularly scheduled 5:50 pm time.

4. The “Steamboat Boulevard (magenta) Line” will follow Steamboat Boulevard to
avoid the congestion anticipated on Hwy. 40. This route will connect the Gondola
Transit Center and a special stop located between 3rd and 4th on Oak Street.
Look for the Hybrid buses on this route.

= The “Condo (green) Line” will serve the mountain area and transfer passengers
at the Gondola Transit Center to either the Lincoln Avenue or Steamboat
Boulevard bus.



Special Stops for the race:

Steamboat Springs Transit will be adding several stop and removing some stops while the detours are in
place. For simplicity, SST refers to stops as Mountain Bound (MB) and Town Bound (TB). Mountain
bound stops are located for buses traveling toward the ski area or in a south/east direction. Town bound
buses travel from the ski area toward the downtown area or in a north/west direction.

Temporary stops will be added at 13th and the Core Trail in both directions. Stops will also be added at
9th & Oak (MB), 7th & Oak (MB), 5th & Oak (MB), 4th & Oak (MB), 5th & Oak (TB), 7th & Oak (TB)and
9th & Oak (TB). Stops 41, 42 and 43 located on the mountain bound side of Hwy. 40 will be moved to
the median of Hwy. 40 when the north side of the street is closed for the racers. Look for temporary stops
in these locations.

Mountain bound stops at 11th & Lincoln, 9th & Lincoln, 7th & Lincoln, 5th & Lincoln and 3rd & Lincoln as
well as the Town bound stops at 3rd & Lincoln, 5th & Lincoln, 7th & Lincoln and 9th & Lincoln will all be
out of service while the detours are in place.

As soon as Lincoln and/or Hwy. 40 are reopened, the buses will return to the normal stops and the
Temporary stops will be removed.

Schedule:

Steamboat Springs Transit will be operating the regular 20-minute service schedule prior to 10:00 am on
Friday and after 7:00 pm on Friday and for all day on Saturday. Extra buses will be added during peak
times to assist in moving passengers to, from and around the events.

Friday:
Buses begin service at the normal times. At 10:00 am, buses will switch to the special service routes.

The West End bus will operate on the scheduled times listed on the regular schedule. An extra West End
bus will assist in providing timely service.

The Yellow Line will operate on the scheduled times, but delays are expected. Your patience is
appreciated and we will get the bus there as soon as possible.

The Green Condo Line will operate on the listed schedule times. An extra Condo Line bus will assist in
providing timely service.

Because of anticipated traffic delays, both the Lincoln Avenue and Steamboat Boulevard lines will operate
continuously. This means that buses will run on this route as frequently as possible. 6 buses are
scheduled to operate on the Steamboat Boulevard line and 8 buses are scheduled to operate on the
Lincoln Avenue Line.

At 7:00 pm, buses will transition back to the normal Summer Routes. SST will augment the regularly
scheduled service with additional buses to provide 10 minute service throughout the route. Additional
buses will also fill in after the fireworks to help transport passengers back to the mountain and out to the
west.

The last bus will depart the Stockbridge, headed toward the mountain
at 11:20 pm.

Saturday:

Buses begin service at the normal times (see www.steamboatsprings.net for the summer schedule). They
will operate on the regular schedule. Extra, non scheduled buses will operate between the regularly
scheduled buses between 8:00 am and 2:00 pm to assist in providing timely service.

No additional late night service will be provided.



2011 USA Pro Cycling

Challenge

SPECIAL BUS SERVICE

AUGUST 26, 2011

BETWEEN 10:00 AM

{

To West Steamboat

/~ Steamboat \)

\_ Campground / ( 2 /,‘

AND 7:00 PM

«BET C

Steamboat Springs Transit s

U‘SH

NSJ;ZfO Stop Name First Bus
de parada Nombre de parada 1er autobus
326  Transit Operations Center 10:13 Am
Special 13th & Core Trail 10:16 Am
12 Dream Island west Bound 10:18 Am
13  Copper Mountain 10:18 Am
14 Alpine Taxi West Bound 10:19 Am
15 7-11 West Bound 10:19 Aam
16  Steamboat Motors 10:20 AM
17 Downhill Drive 10:20 Am

13
16
18
18
19
19
:20
:20
* REGULAR SUMMER LINE SERVICE RESUMES FOLLOWING THIS BUS

la hora
:33
:36
:38
:38
:39
:39
40
40

From West Steamboat Service

Stop #
Numero

Stop Name

de parada Nombre de parada

53
:56
:58
:58
:59
:59
:00
:00

O©oO~NOOOPS~WN =

11

Times Past the Hour
Minutos después de

El servicio

Steamboat Campground

Snowbowl
Riverside PI

aza

Riverside Dr.

Sheriff’s Off

ice

Justice Center

Lift Up

Cook Chevrolet

Alpine Taxi (Eastbound)
10  Stockbridge
Dream Island

Special 13th & Core Trail

326 Transit Operations Center

* REGULAR SUMMER LINE SERVICE RESUMES FOLLOWING THIS BUS

Service
Ends

termina

6:33 Pm
6:36 PM
6:38 Pm*
6:38 Pm*
6:39 Pm*
6:39 Pm*
6:40 Pm*
6:40 Pm*

Times Past the Hour Ends
First Bus Minutos después de El servicio

1er autobus la hora termina
10:03Aam  :03 :23 43 6:43 Pm*
10:04 am 04 :24 44 6:44 Pm*
10:04 am 04 :24 44 6:44 Pm*
10:05Aam 05 :25 45 6:45pPm*
10:06 Am 06 :26 46 6:46 Pm*
10:06 Am 06 :26 46 6:46 Pm*
10:07 am 07 :27 47 6:47 Pm*
10:07 am 07 :27 47 6:47 Pm*
10:08 Am :08 :28 48 6:48 Pm*
10:10 Am 10 :30 :50 6:50 Pm*
10:11am 11 :31 51 6:51 PM*
10:12Aam 12 :32 52 6:52 Pm*
10:13Aam 13 :33 (53 6:53 Pm*

mmmm \West Steamboat
= | incoln Ave. Line
== Green Line through the Condos

Yellow Line

;. =mmmmm Steamboat Boulevard Line

*- Temporary Stop Location

Trails

S ~
{317
P
&
s
PN
o
©
| 2 Merritt Street
— o
=8 Youn\ E
MR e 3 7
o Q
& =
°§ ~ =3 319 Crawford Avenue g
£ ~(326) & L )
“ \@ . (31 ) _—
4 Transit B § 328 / \Ii TN
_ Operations Center 2 \: 329 N \/\?
§lisp7 ) |
&, ~

Saratoga Avenue
=

Gilpin,Stree
)
&
%

Relax...we’ll drive!

(970) 879-3717

www.steamboatsprings.net
Ride the Free Bus! - ;Use el autobus gratuito!



201 1 USA Pro C Clin Lincoln Avenue Line (to the Mountain) Service
Ti P he H Ends
y g Nsl’:r(:z:o StOp Name First Bus I\I:mzfosads;stpﬁéso:er El servicio

C h qa l l éen ge de parada Nombre de parada 1er autobis la hora termina

10  Stockbridge 10:00 Am 5 6:50 Pm*

SPECIAL BUS SERVICE 20 1308 Linso 10:01 i Sa oo
20 13th & Lincoln (Library) 10:01 Am 03 f? 6:51 PM*

320  10th & Oak 10:02 Am S5O 6:52 pm*

AUGUST 26, 2011 Special 9th & Oak 10:03 Am Lo 6:53 PM*
Special 7th & Oak 10:04 AM "E:S 6:54 pm*

° Special 5th & Oak 10:05 Am O v 6:55 Pm*

BETWEEN 10:00 AM Shecl i s oot w85 asmar
41 Iron Horse Inn 10:10 Am [y 7:00 pPv*

AND 7:00 PM 42  Hampton Inn 10:11 Am E'g) 7:01 pm*

43  Visitors Center 10:12 Am » S 7:02 pm*

51 Pine Grove Center 10:13 Am [43) 8 7:03 pm*

52  Pines Condominiums 10:14 Am RS 7:04 pv*

« 53  Central Park Plaza 10:14 Am IS 7:04 pv*

" . 54 Wildhorse Marketplace 10:15 Am Q 7:05 pm*

Steamboat Springs Transit s 55  The Meadows Lot 10:15 Au 7:05 pu*

* REGULAR SUMMER LINE SERVICE RESUMES FOLLOWING THIS BUS

Ends

A g Ns.t°p # Stop Name First Bus '“l":[‘rles Padst the !-Io:r El servicio
£ RN R EL) del::rearga Nombre de parada 1er autobus ""Utolsa hisrzues e termina
Special 4th & Oak 10:00 AM 00@:* 7:00 P
. 12 506 Yampa Valley Medical Center 10:15 Am o@;‘@&b 7:15 PM
53  Central Park Plaza 10:16 Am ’\&\00\;\\ 7:16 PM
54  Wildhorse Marketplace 10:17 Am e?'%o\@\ 7:17 PM
55  The Meadows Lot 1020 am 7:20 Pm

Maple Sircet

Chermy DAY

. E 402 4
403 | ek Drives -
et

Lincoln Avenue Line (to Downtown Steamboat
Service
Stop # Times Past the Hour  Ends
Numero Stop Name First Bus Minutos después de El servicio
de parada Nombre de parada  1er autobus la hora termina

101  Gondola Transit Center 10:00 Am 6:50 Pm*
102  Ski Time Square 10:01 Am 6:51 Pm* i
56  Burgess Creek Road  10:01 Am N 6:51 Pm*
57 Steamboat Boulevard  10:02 am B 6:52 Pv*
58 Resort Group 10:03 Am D 6:53 Pm*
59 Central Park Plaza 10:04 Am Og 6:54 Pv*
60 Pines Condominiums ~ 10:05 Am CD 6:55 Pm*
62  Safeway 10:05 Am = o 6:55 Pm*
44 Sundance @ Fishcreek ~ 10:10 AM < :S 7:00 Pm*
45 Highpoint Dr. 10:11 Am 8 "5 7:01 pm*
46 Highway House 10:12 Am e~ o 7:02 pm*
47  Steamboat Square 10:13 Am S< 7:03 pm*
26  Steamboat Health & Rec. 10:14 Am o 7:04 pu*

Special 5th & Oak 10:14am 0 g 7:04 pu*

Special 7th & Oak 10:15 Am (%) O 7:05 pm*

Special 9th & Oak 10116a0 35S 7:06 PM* e West Steamboat

Special 10th & Oak 10116 av Q] 7:06 Pm* ====Lincoln Ave. Line
31 11th & Lincoln 10:17 Am 7:07 PM* " Green Line through the Condos
12 Dream Island 10:18 Am 7:08 pm* . Yellow Line )
13 Copper Mountain 10:19 Am 7:09 Pm* = Steamboat Boulevard Line
10  Stockbridge 10:20 Am 7:10 Pm*

* REGULAR SUMMER LINE SERVICE RESUMES FOLLOWING THIS BUS

i)

Service S
Stop # Times Past the Hour  Ends 18
Numero Stop Name First Bus Minutos después de El servicio
de parada Nombre de parada  1er autobus la hora termina

101 Gondola Transit Center ~ 10:00 AM co“““uous\‘i 7:00 Pm

502  Stmbt. Blvd & Cent. 10:02 Am Buses r\é‘k‘\oun\-\e 9 7.02 py

Special 4th & Oak 10:17 an 2oV 7T e Relax...we’ll drive!

(970) 879-3717
www.steamboatsprmgs. net

Ride the Free Bus! - {Use el autobus gratuito!




@b

K
uigess [ mmmm West Steamboat

(56 ) eDrive s | incoln Ave. Line
S\ Time 59

~®) mesn Green Line through the Condos

_ &= Yellow Line
¢ "/—\ / Slc;m'lboal A 1
5, z A @ | siam ) % s Steamboat Boulevard Line
%, o 2 S i
- /Ca D™ g™ Passengers will need to transfer
: 121

from the condo bus to the Lincoln
Avenue or Steamboat Boulevard,

>
]
=
a
a
w
[ap
g

<

= >N
d 5 ) downtown bound buses at the
¥ Gondola Transit Center.
Passengers coming from Downtown,
T wishing to continue to the Condos,

will need to transfer at the Gondola

iS] N

= (3 .
A 2 \e Transit Center.
L 202 g =
N o mg

:<3- <

101 Gondola Transit Center 9:58AamM  :18 :38 :58 6:58 PMm

=
D037 §“ 102 Ski Time Square 9:59Am 19 :39 59  6:59 Pm

o : = ) 103 Village Center 10:01AmM  :21 :41 :01  7:01PMm

J 2 _ 104 Trappeur’s Crossing 10:01 am 21 :41 :01 7:01 Pm

z B 105  Alpine Ridge/Meadowlark  10:02AM 22 :42 :02  7:02 PM

" 106 Sunray Meadows 10:02am 22 :42 :02  7:02 Pm

107 Sunburst 10:03am 23 :43 :03  7:03 Pm

108 Bear Drive 10:03am 23 :43 :03  7:03 Pm

109 Timothy Drive 10:04 Am 24 :44 :04  7:04 Pm

110 The Park 10:04 Am 24 :44 :04  7:04 Pm

Call (970) 879-3717 for 111 Woodbridge/Creekside ~ 10:04av  :24 44 :04  7:04 pm

Lost and Found information. 112 Mustang Run 10:05Am :25 :45 :05  7:05Pm

113 Whistler Village 10:06 AM 26 :46 :06  7:06 Pm

Found items of value will be taken to the Steamboat Springs Police =~ 114  Chinook Lane 10:06 AM 26 :46 :06  7:06 Pm
Department. All other items may be claimed the following day at 115 Walton Village 10:07 am 27 :47 :07  7:07 Pm
the Transit Operations Center located at 1463 13th St. 116 Deer Creek/Walton Creek 10:07 am  :27 :47 :07  7:07 Pm
Items must be claimed within two weeks. 202 Walton Pond 10:12am 32 52 12  7:12pPMm

Steamboat Springs Transit is not responsible for lost, stolen, 203 Steamboat Hotel 10:13am  :33 :53 :13 713 pPMm
damaged or improperly stowed property. 204 Fairfield Inn 10:14 am 34 :54 :14 7:14 Pm

205 La Quinta 10:14Aam 34 :54 14 714 pm

Llame al (970) 879-3717 para obtener 206 Comfort Inn 10:14Aam 34 :54 14 714 pm
inf . 7 b iedad teul 117 Shadow Run 10:16 AM 36 :56 :16  7:16 PM
Informacion sobre propiedad o artiCulos 118 Herbage 10:17 am :37 :57 17 717 pPMm
pel‘didOS. 119  Sunrise Condominiums 10:17 am :37 :57 17 717 pPMm

120  SkiTrail Ln. & Apres Skiway ~ 10:18 A :38 :58 :18  7:18 Pm

Los articulos valiosos encontrados seran entregados al 121 Dulany/Snowflower 10:18AaM 38 58 18 718 PMm

Departamento de Policia de Steamboat Springs. Todos los otros
articulos se pueden reclamar el proximo dia en el Centro de
Operaciones de Transito (Transit Operations Center)

* REGULAR SUMMER LINE SERVICE RESUMES FOLLOWING THIS BUS

ubicado en el #1463 de la calle 10. Los articulos perdidos deben o
ser reclamados dentro de un periodo de dos semanas. 2 0 1 1 USA P ro CyC l 1 ng
El Centro de Operaciones de Transito no se hace Ch a ll enoe
responsible de propiedad o articulos dafiados, robados, g

perdidos o guardados inadecuadamente.

SPECIAL BUS SERVICE

(970) 879-3717 AUGUST 26, 2011
www.steamboatsprings.net .
Ride the Free Bus! BETWEEN 10:00 AM

iUse el autobus gratuito! AND 7:00 PM



Trails

«waB BT

Steamboat Springs Transit mer—*

o]
‘:@W%D ) &
t; oay, 2 I ™
& 7N g » (310 ) s West Steamboat
~ 12 ] | z Merritt Street T A ) )
- - ‘39_ Tyl E 3 307 = [ incoln Ave. Line
J rd! Y = = N—
, & gaend 31 1) B g1~ e )
3 St S e 517308 o /f0 L s Green Line through the Condos
s/ e 319 7 Craws 5 Elp—r, Nt .
1 324 g\ 9 f it 1 5/ g Yellow Line
s/ 2 N < 316 S A, g b
E Yo 5)\329 ) A (3? 2312 309 ) j—eS{Misiouf Ave. memm Steamboat Boulevard Line
. ~ — n TN

S 5 — ; g 2 304 ﬁ7305

g Transit o \ ‘X Ry 1N Bh__ 4

Operalion: Ceme:)f' ‘( 328 / \( %) 314 {‘,be 5 .g

> : h >—-Y
m Ki N (302 {303 '\
Saratoga Avenue %{o‘? S Maple Street

Ipin, Stree

(970) 879-3717

www.steamboatsprings.net

Ride the Free Bus!

;Use el autobus gratuito! $

)
- Temporary Stop Location

On-call Service (Yellow Line) Servicio de guardia (linea amarilla)

Stop # First Times Past Service Ends
Ndmero Bus the Hour El servicio
de St°p Name 1er Minutos después termina
parada Nombre de parada autobus de la hora
301 7th between Lincoln & Oak 7:50AM :20 50 5:50 Pm
403 Fish Creek Apartments 8:24 am 24 5:24 pm
406 Hillside Village Apartments 8:27 am 27 5:27 Pm
317 Colorado Mountain College*  7:55 Am :55 5:55 pm

Many stops on the Yellow Line are served on an "On Call" basis.
Call the driver directly at 846-1279 to arrange service.
*Colorado Mountain College will have scheduled service during the Spring and
Fall Semesters only. All other service will be “On-Call.”

Because of road closures, the Yellow Line will not serve the Howelsen Complex.
We anticipate delays due to traffic during this event. The Yellow Line will
operate as efficiently as possible but plan in accordance with these anticipated
delays. Your patience is greatly appreciated.

STATEMENT OF RIGHTS

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act and the Civil Rights
Act of 1964, Steamboat Springs Transit does not discriminate on the basis of disability, race,
color, national origin, or gender. For more information about these statutes, or to file a
complaint contact Steamboat Springs Transit's Designated Disability Rights and Title VI
Coordinator:

Philo Shelton, Public Works Director,

PO Box 775088, Steamboat Springs CO, 80477

(970) 879-3717 or 1-800-659-2656

Information in non-English alternative formats may be obtained through the person listed
above. Individuals will be permitted to use service animals, as defined within ADA
guidelines, if necessary.

DECLARACION DE DERECHOS

De acuerdo con las disposiciones del Acta de Personas con Discapacidades (ADA por sus
siglas en inglés) y el Acta de Derechos Civiles del 1964, Steamboat Springs Transit no
discrimina en contra de ninguna persona en base a su discapacidad, raza, color de piel,
nacionalidad o sexo. Para mas

informacion sobre estos estatutos, o para presentar una querella, comuniquese con el coordi-
nador de Titulo VI y de Derechos para los Discapacitados:

Philo Shelton, Director de Obras Publicas

PO Box 775088, Steamboat Springs CO, 80477

(970) 879-3717 0 1-800-659-2656

La informacién en un _formato alternativo en otro idioma que no sea inglés se puede obtener
por medio de la persona nombrada previamente. Se permite el uso de los animales asistentes
(o de servicio), segun se define en las pautas da la ADA, si es necesario.

g

o

Y

=

¥ (202 { 406

G,

= )

Z / N Al .
g oy ALl

T 405
N4

N &
\\;411 J f»I'Fcl
g i “,
{410 ){ 408 |
T
— U " 409
4 { 46 | Ulzop P
42 L O vay
>@
‘g
a
£
=3
£
e
=

Relax...we’ll drive!

2011 USA Pro Cycling

Challenge

SPECIAL BUS SERVICE
AUGUST 26, 2011
BETWEEN 10:00 AM

AND 5:50 PM



